1 August 2023 31 July 2026 10601950

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 23 August 2019

LRQA

# Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

# ALLEIMA MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

Rodovia Presidente Dutra, KM 312 / LOG - G3 - M3/4, Itatiaia, 27580-000, Brazil

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00014932

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

# The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production and Commercialization of seamless and seamwelded tubes in stainless and special alloys, encapsulated or bare, TEC / PDG Cables and Cable Protectors (Clamps) for the industrial sector.

**David Derrick** 

Regional Director, UKAM

Issued by: LRQA Limited





Certificate identity number: 10601950

# **Certificate Schedule**

Location **Activities** 

## Alleima, Oil and Gas - Production Unit Production Unit **Control Lines**

Rodovia Presidente Dutra, KM 312 / LOG – G3 – M3/4, Itatiaia, 27580-000, Brazil

# ISO 9001:2015

Production and Commercialization of seamless and seamwelded tubes in stainless and special alloys, encapsulated or bare, TEC / PDG Cables and Cable Protectors (Clamps) for the industrial sector.

### Alleima, Oil and Gas - Production Unit Production Unit **Control Lines**

No. 8, Jalan TP5, Taman Perindustrian UEP, 47600 Subang jaya, Selangor, Malaysia

### ISO 9001:2015

Production and Commercialization of seamless and seamwelded tubes in stainless and special alloys. encapsulated or bare, TEC / PDG Cables and Cable Protectors (Clamps) for the industrial sector.

# Alleima, Oil and Gas - Production Unit Production Unit **Control Lines**

8618 West Little York Road, Houston, TX, 77040, **United States** 

### ISO 9001:2015

Production and Commercialization of seamless and seamwelded tubes in stainless and special alloys. encapsulated or bare, TEC / PDG Cables and Cable Protectors (Clamps) for the industrial sector.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

LRQA